

(In millions of Korean won, except per share data)

	Notes	2015		2014	
		2 nd Quarter	1 st Half	2 nd Quarter	1 st Half
Sales	5	₩ 5,142,507	₩ 9,516,290	₩ 7,419,222	₩ 15,021,680
Cost of sales	15, 18	(4,389,054)	(8,380,113)	(7,330,093)	(14,746,341)
Gross profit		753,453	1,136,177	89,129	275,339
Selling expenses	16, 18	(122,519)	(246,251)	(119,532)	(236,828)
Administrative expenses	16, 18	(24,722)	(45,584)	(23,963)	(45,939)
Operating income		606,212	844,342	(54,366)	(7,428)
Other operating income		87,925	199,746	139,333	236,896
Other operating expenses		(112,994)	(175,996)	(128,452)	(216,894)
Finance income		37,350	76,845	163,339	173,053
Finance expenses		(62,180)	(113,222)	(30,716)	(69,458)
Income from jointly controlled entities and associates	7	2,851	5,698	1,155	2,383
Profit before income tax		559,164	837,413	90,293	118,552
Income tax expenses	17	(130,365)	(197,361)	(22,073)	(24,961)
Profit for the period		<u>₩ 428,799</u>	<u>₩ 640,052</u>	<u>₩ 68,220</u>	<u>₩ 93,591</u>
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax					
Available-for-sale financial assets		(4)	(9)	52	(24,668)
Share of other comprehensive income of jointly controlled entities		(5)	(8)	-	17
Currency translation differences		16	21	(46)	(34)
Total comprehensive income for the period		<u>₩ 428,806</u>	<u>₩ 640,056</u>	<u>₩ 68,226</u>	<u>₩ 68,886</u>

(In millions of Korean won, except per share data)

	Notes	2015		2014	
		2 nd Quarter	1 st Half	2 nd Quarter	1 st Half
Earnings per share					
Basic and diluted earnings per common share		<u>₩ 3,683</u>	<u>₩ 5,497</u>	<u>₩ 586</u>	<u>₩ 803</u>
Basic and diluted earnings per preferred share		<u>₩ 3,695</u>	<u>₩ 5,510</u>	<u>₩ 592</u>	<u>₩ 816</u>